pipe systems
EN
2 3
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
We manufacture pipe systems in all
common industry diameters for stock,
and can thus meet short delivery deadlines.
Times have changed. We are increasingly
taking responsibility for the entire logistics
chain. We procure, manufacture, store,
commission and delivery reliably, on a
project-specific basis and neutral to our
customers‘ construction sites.
Our machine pool enables us to also
manufacture custom-made parts.
We look forward to receiving your
specifications.
4 NEW 5 NEW
H
BL
4-2
4-3
4-4
     4-2      4-3      4-4
KB.V.040.42 KB.V.040.43 KB.V.040.44
KB.V.040.42.H KB.V.040.43.H KB.V.040.44.H
KB.V.050.42 KB.V.050.43 KB.V.050.44
KB.V.050.42.H KB.V.050.43.H KB.V.050.44.H
KB.V.060.42 KB.V.060.43 KB.V.060.44
KB.V.060.42.H KB.V.060.43.H KB.V.060.44.H
Ø
40
40
50
50
60
60
H
BL
3-2
3-2
4-2
4-2
     3-2      4-2
KB.V.040.32 KB.V.040.42
KB.V.040.32.H KB.V.040.42.H
KB.V.050.32 KB.V.050.42
KB.V.050.32.H KB.V.050.42.H
KB.V.060.32 KB.V.060.42
KB.V.060.32.H KB.V.060.42.H
Ø
40
40
50
50
60
60
H
BL
5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5
     5-2      5-3      5-4      5-5
KB.V.040.52 KB.V.040.53 KB.V.040.54 KB.V.040.55
KB.V.040.52.H KB.V.040.53.H KB.V.040.54.H KB.V.040.55.H
KB.V.050.52 KB.V.050.53 KB.V.050.54 KB.V.050.55
KB.V.050.52.H KB.V.050.53.H KB.V.050.54.H KB.V.050.55.H
KB.V.060.52 KB.V.060.53 KB.V.060.54 KB.V.060.55
KB.V.060.52.H KB.V.060.53.H KB.V.060.54.H KB.V.060.55.H
Ø
40
40
50
50
60
60
H
BL
4-2
4-3
4-2
5-3
5-2
5-2
4-2 5-3
     4-2      4-3      5-2      5-3
KB.V.040.42 KB.V.040.43 KB.V.040.52 KB.V.040.53
KB.V.040.42.H KB.V.040.43.H KB.V.040.52.H KB.V.040.53.H
KB.V.050.42 KB.V.050.43 KB.V.050.52 KB.V.050.53
KB.V.050.42.H KB.V.050.43.H KB.V.050.52.H KB.V.050.53.H
KB.V.060.42 KB.V.060.43 KB.V.060.52 KB.V.060.53
KB.V.060.42.H KB.V.060.43.H KB.V.060.52.H KB.V.060.53.H
Ø
40
40
50
50
60
60
4 5
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
- delivered as an assembly kit
- 4, 6 and 8 branch module rows
- max. 4 outlets a branch module row
- painting: RAL9005
- delivered as an assembly kit
- incl. pipe couplings and pipe holding clamps
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
mater ia l  d is t r ibu tor
basic-frame (type B4)
inputs L B H
KB.G.B4.4E.9005 4 640 675 880
KB.G.B4.6E.9005 6 940 675 880
KB.G.B4.8E.9005 8 1240 675 880
inputs L B H
KB.G.M4.4E.9005 4 640 675 880
KB.G.M4.6E.9005 6 940 675 880
KB.G.M4.8E.9005 8 1240 675 880
branch module (stainless steel)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- 4, 6 and 8 branch module rows
- max. 4 outlets a branch module row
- painting: RAL9005
multi- frame (type M4)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- incl. pipe couplings and pipe holding clamps
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
branch module (stainless steel)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- 4, 6 and 8 branch module rows
- max. 5 outlets a branch module row
- painting: RAL9005
- delivered as an assembly kit
- incl. pipe couplings and pipe holding clamps
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
mater ia l  d is t r ibu tor
basic-frame (type B5)
inputs L B H
KB.G.B5.4E.9005 4 640 853 1055
KB.G.B5.6E.9005 6 940 853 1055
KB.G.B5.8E.9005 8 1240 853 1055
inputs L B H
KB.G.M5.4E.9005 4 640 853 1055
KB.G.M5.6E.9005 6 940 853 1055
KB.G.M5.8E.9005 8 1240 853 1055
branch module (stainless steel)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- 4, 6 and 8 branch module rows
- max. 5 outlets a branch module row
- painting: RAL9005
multi- frame (type M5)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- incl. pipe couplings and pipe holding clamps
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
branch module (stainless steel)
6 NEW NEW
H
BL
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
     6-2      6-3      6-4      6-5      6-6
KB.V.040.62 KB.V.040.63 KB.V.040.64 KB.V.040.65 KB.V.040.66
KB.V.040.62.H KB.V.040.63.H KB.V.040.64.H KB.V.040.65.H KB.V.040.66.H
KB.V.050.62 KB.V.050.63 KB.V.050.64 KB.V.050.65 KB.V.050.66
KB.V.050.62.H KB.V.050.63.H KB.V.050.64.H KB.V.050.65.H KB.V.050.66.H
KB.V.060.62 KB.V.060.63 KB.V.060.64 KB.V.060.65 KB.V.060.66
KB.V.060.62.H KB.V.060.63.H KB.V.060.64.H KB.V.060.65.H KB.V.060.66.H
Ø
40
40
50
50
60
60
H
BL
5-2
5-3
5-4
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-2
5-2
5-3
5-2
6-2
     5-2      5-3      5-4      6-2      6-3      6-4
KB.V.040.52 KB.V.040.53 KB.V.040.54 KB.V.040.62 KB.V.040.63 KB.V.040.64
KB.V.040.52.H KB.V.040.53.H KB.V.040.54.H KB.V.040.62.H KB.V.040.63.H KB.V.040.64.H
KB.V.050.52 KB.V.050.53 KB.V.050.54 KB.V.050.62 KB.V.050.63 KB.V.050.64
KB.V.050.52.H KB.V.050.53.H KB.V.050.54.H KB.V.050.62.H KB.V.050.63.H KB.V.050.64.H
KB.V.060.52 KB.V.060.53 KB.V.060.54 KB.V.060.62 KB.V.060.63 KB.V.060.64
KB.V.060.52.H KB.V.060.53.H KB.V.060.54.H KB.V.060.62.H KB.V.060.63.H KB.V.060.64.H
Ø
40
40
50
50
60
60
6 7
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
- delivered as an assembly kit
- 4, 6 and 8 branch module rows
- max. 6 outlets a branch module row
- painting: RAL9005
- delivered as an assembly kit
- incl. pipe couplings and pipe holding clamps
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
basic-frame (type B6)
inputs L B H
KB.G.B6.4E.9005 4 640 1030 1235
KB.G.B6.6E.9005 6 940 1030 1235
KB.G.B6.8E.9005 8 1240 1030 1235
inputs L B H
KB.G.M6.4E.9005 4 640 1030 1235
KB.G.M6.6E.9005 6 940 1030 1235
KB.G.M6.8E.9005 8 1240 1030 1235
branch module (stainless steel)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- 4, 6 and 8 branch module rows
- max. 6 outlets a branch module row
- painting: RAL9005
multi- frame (type M6)
- delivered as an assembly kit
- incl. pipe couplings and pipe holding clamps
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
branch module (stainless steel)
Ø inlet bends
40 RB.040.15.0090.45.100.140.CR
40 RB.040.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H
50 RB.050.15.0090.45.100.140.CR
50 RB.050.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H
60 RB.060.15.0090.45.100.140.CR
60 RB.060.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H
- accessories for material distributor (type 4, 5 and 6)
- stainless steel optionally hardened (KB.V....H)
accessories
Ø Camlock male part Camlock cap
40 KP.CAM.A.01.40.AL KP.CAM.DC.01.40.AL
50 KP.CAM.A.01.50.AL KP.CAM.DC.01.45.50.AL
60 KP.CAM.A.01.60.AL KP.CAM.DC.01.60.65.AL
Ø Y-piece (with camlock coupling)
40 FS.Y.040.15.040.15.CR.CAM
50 FS.Y.050.15.050.15.CR.CAM
60 FS.Y.060.15.060.15.CR.CAM
Please compile your own material  distr ibutor out of  our modular system
Ø Y-diverter (inlet)
40 FS.Y.040.15.040.15.150.CR
40 FS.Y.040.15.040.15.150.CR.H
50 FS.Y.050.15.050.15.150.CR
50 FS.Y.050.15.050.15.150.CR.H
60 FS.Y.060.15.060.15.150.CR
60 FS.Y.060.15.060.15.150.CR.H
Below you can find a small selection of possible configurations
mater ia l  d is t r ibu tor mater ia l  d is t r ibu tor
Ø (mm)
FR.038.015.AL  38 x 1.5
FR.040.015.AL  40 x 1.5
FR.045.015.AL  45 x 1.5
FR.050.015.AL  50 x 1.5
FR.054.015.AL 54 x 1.5
FR.060.015.AL  60 x 1.5
FR.065.020.AL  65 x 2.0
FR.070.020.AL  70 x 2.0
FR.076.025.AL  76 x 2.5
FR.080.020.AL  80 x 2.0
FR.084.020.AL  84 x 2.0
FR.090.020.AL  90 x 2.0
FR.100.020.AL 100 x 2.0
FR.108.030.AL  108 x 3.0
FR.114.030.AL  114 x 3.0
          Ø (mm)
FR.038.015.CR 38 x 1.5
FR.040.015.CR  40 x 1.5
FR.045.015.CR  44.5 x 1.5
FR.050.015.CR  50 x 1.5
FR.054.015.CR 54 x 1.5
FR.060.015.CR  60.3 x 1.5
FR.063.015.CR  63.5 x 1.5
FR.065.015.CR  65 x 1.5
FR.070.020.CR  70 x 2.0
FR.076.020.CR  76.1 x 2.0
FR.080.020.CR  80 x 2.0
FR.084.020.CR  84 x 2.0
FR.085.020.CR 85 x 2.0
FR.089.020.CR  88.9 x 2.0
FR.100.015.CR 100 x 1.5
FR.102.020.CR  101.6 x 2.0
FR.104.020.CR  104 x 2.0
FR.108.020.CR  108 x 2.0
FR.114.020.CR  114.3 x 2.0
FR.129.020.CR  129 x 2.0
Ø (mm) L
FR.047.50.2000.GL 47 x 5.0 2000
FR.048.32.1500.GL 48 x 3.2 1500
FR.056.45.2000.GL 56 x 4.5 2000
FR.065.42.2000.GL 65 x 4.2 2000
Ø (mm)
STOPFEN.038.01 38
STOPFEN.040.01 40
STOPFEN.045.01 45
STOPFEN.050.01 50
STOPFEN.060.01 60
STOPFEN.065.01 65
NEW
8 9
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
- ends deburred
- supplied in trade length of 6 m
- smoothed inner seam, ends deburred
- supplied in trade length of 6 m
- borosilicate glass 3.3
- ends fire-polished, with copper strip
pipe (aluminium)
p ipes
pipe (stainless steel) pipe (glass)
plug (plastics)
- plastics (LLD-PE)
mater ia l  d is t r ibu tor
project-specif ic constructions
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.060.15.0090.45.100.140.CR 90 45° 100/140
RB.060.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 90 90° 100/100
RB.060.15.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.060.15.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.060.15.0300.45.200.200.CR 300 45° 200/200
RB.060.15.0300.90.200.200.CR 300 90° 200/200
RB.060.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.060.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.060.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.060.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.060.15.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.060.15.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 60.3 x 1.5
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.060.20.0300.45.200.200.CR 300 45° 200/200
RB.060.20.0300.90.200.200.CR 300 90° 200/200
RB.060.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.060.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
Ø 60.3 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.063.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.063.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
Ø 63.5 x 1.5
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.065.15.0150.30.100.200.CR 150 30° 100/200
RB.065.15.0150.45.100.200.CR 150 45° 100/200
RB.065.15.0150.60.100.200.CR 150 60° 100/200
RB.065.15.0150.90.100.100.CR 150 90° 100/100
RB.065.15.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.065.15.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.065.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.065.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.065.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.065.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.065.15.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.065.15.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 65 x 1.5
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.076.20.0150.45.100.140.CR 150 45° 100/140
RB.076.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 150 90° 200/200
RB.076.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.076.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.076.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.076.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.076.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.076.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 76.1 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.080.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.080.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.080.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.080.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.080.15.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.080.15.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 80 x 1.5
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.084.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 150 90° 200/200
RB.084.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.084.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.084.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.084.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.084.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.084.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 84 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.070.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 150 90° 200/200
RB.070.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.070.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.070.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.070.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.070.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.070.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 70 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.080.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 150 90° 200/200
RB.080.20.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.080.20.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.080.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.080.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.080.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.080.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.080.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.080.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 80 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.085.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.085.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.085.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.085.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.085.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.085.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 85 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.089.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 150 90° 200/200
RB.089.20.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.089.20.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.089.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.089.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.089.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.089.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.089.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.089.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 88.9 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.038.15.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.038.15.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.038.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.038.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.038.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.038.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
Ø 38 x 1.5 R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.050.20.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.050.20.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.050.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.050.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.050.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.050.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.050.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.050.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 50 x 2.0
Ø 44.5 x 1.5 R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.045.15.0090.45.100.140.CR 90 45° 100/140
RB.045.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 90 90° 100/100
RB.045.15.0300.45.200.200.CR 300 45° 200/200
RB.045.15.0300.90.200.200.CR 300 90° 200/200
Ø 40 x 1.5 R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.040.15.0090.45.100.140.CR 90 45° 100/140
RB.040.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 90 90° 100/100
RB.040.15.0250.45.100.100.CR 250 45° 100/100
RB.040.15.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.040.15.0250.90.100.100.CR 250 90° 100/100
RB.040.15.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.040.15.0380.45.100.100.CR 380 45° 100/100
RB.040.15.0380.90.100.100.CR 380 90° 100/100
RB.040.15.0500.45.100.100.CR 500 45° 100/100
RB.040.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.040.15.0500.90.100.100.CR 500 90° 100/100
RB.040.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.040.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.040.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.054.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.054.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.054.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.054.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
Ø 54 x 2.0
Ø 50 x 1.5 R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.050.15.0075.90.100.100.CR 75 90° 100/100
RB.050.15.0090.30.100.140.CR 90 30° 100/140
RB.050.15.0090.45.100.140.CR 90 45° 100/140
RB.050.15.0090.60.100.140.CR 90 60° 100/140
RB.050.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 90 90° 100/100
RB.050.15.0250.45.100.100.CR 250 45° 100/100
RB.050.15.0250.45.200.200.CR 250 45° 200/200
RB.050.15.0250.90.100.100.CR 250 90° 100/100
RB.050.15.0250.90.200.200.CR 250 90° 200/200
RB.050.15.0500.45.100.100.CR 500 45° 100/100
RB.050.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.050.15.0500.90.100.100.CR 500 90° 100/100
RB.050.15.0500.90.150.150.CR 500 90° 150/150
RB.050.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.050.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.050.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.050.15.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.050.15.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
R
L1
L2
45°
 Ø
 Ø
L2
L1
R
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.100.15.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.100.15.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.100.15.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.100.15.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.100.15.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.100.15.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 100 x 1.5
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.104.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.104.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.104.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.104.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.104.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.104.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 104 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.108.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.108.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.108.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.108.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.108.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.108.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 108 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.114.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 150 90° 200/200
RB.114.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.114.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.114.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.114.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.114.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.114.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 114.3 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.129.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.129.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.129.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.129.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.129.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.129.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 129 x 2.0
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.102.20.0500.45.200.200.CR 500 45° 200/200
RB.102.20.0500.90.200.200.CR 500 90° 200/200
RB.102.20.0800.45.200.200.CR 800 45° 200/200
RB.102.20.0800.90.200.200.CR 800 90° 200/200
RB.102.20.1000.45.200.200.CR 1000 45° 200/200
RB.102.20.1000.90.200.200.CR 1000 90° 200/200
Ø 101.6 x 2.0
h L L1/L2 (mm)
RB.S.040.15.075.090.090.CR 75 500 90/90
RB.S.045.15.075.090.090.CR 75 500 90/90
RB.S.050.15.075.090.090.CR 75 500 90/90
RB.S.060.15.075.090.090.CR 75 500 90/90
L1
 Ø
L
L2
h
bending
laser cutt ing
laser cutt ing
10 11
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
bends
- crease-free bended, ends deburred
bends
bends (stainless steel)
bends for height compensation
(stainless steel)
- crease-free bended, ends deburred
Ø 40 x 1.5 R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.040.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H 90 45° 100/140
RB.040.15.0250.45.100.100.CR.H 250 45° 100/100
RB.040.15.0250.90.100.100.CR.H 250 90° 100/100
RB.040.15.0250.90.200.200.CR.H 250 90° 200/200
RB.040.15.0500.45.100.100.CR.H 500 45° 100/100
RB.040.15.0500.45.200.200.CR.H 500 45° 200/200
RB.040.15.0500.90.100.100.CR.H 500 90° 100/100
RB.040.15.0500.90.200.200.CR.H 500 90° 200/200
Ø 50 x 1.5
RB.050.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H 90 45° 100/140
RB.050.15.0250.45.100.100.CR.H 250 45° 100/100
RB.050.15.0250.45.200.200.CR.H 250 45° 200/200
RB.050.15.0250.90.100.100.CR.H 250 90° 100/100
RB.050.15.0250.90.200.200.CR.H 250 90° 200/200
RB.050.15.0500.45.100.100.CR.H 500 45° 100/100
RB.050.15.0500.45.200.200.CR.H 500 45° 200/200
RB.050.15.0500.90.100.100.CR.H 500 90° 100/100
RB.050.15.0500.90.200.200.CR.H 500 90° 200/200
Ø 45 x 1.5
RB.045.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H 90 45° 100/140
RB.060.15.0090.45.100.140.CR.H 90 45° 100/140
RB.060.15.0500.45.200.200.CR.H 500 45° 200/200
RB.060.15.0500.90.200.200.CR.H 500 90° 200/200
Ø 60.3 x 1.5
RB.047.50.0250.45.100.100.GL 250 45° 100/100
RB.047.50.0250.45.200.200.GL 250 45° 200/200
RB.047.50.0250.90.100.100.GL 250 90° 100/100
RB.047.50.0250.90.200.200.GL 250 90° 200/200
RB.047.50.0380.45.100.100.GL 380 45° 100/100
RB.047.50.0380.90.100.100.GL 380 90° 100/100
RB.047.50.0500.45.100.100.GL 500 45° 100/100
RB.047.50.0500.45.200.200.GL 500 45° 200/200
RB.047.50.0500.90.100.100.GL 500 90° 100/100
RB.047.50.0500.90.200.200.GL 500 90° 200/200
Ø 47 x 5.0
RB.054.35.0090.45.100.140.GL 90 45° 100/140
RB.054.35.0090.90.100.100.GL 90 90° 100/100
Ø 54 x 3.5
RB.056.45.0250.45.100.100.GL 250 45° 100/100
RB.056.45.0250.45.200.200.GL 250 45° 200/200
RB.056.45.0250.90.100.100.GL 250 90° 100/100
RB.056.45.0250.90.200.200.GL 250 90° 200/200
RB.056.45.0500.45.100.100.GL 500 45° 100/100
RB.056.45.0500.45.200.200.GL 500 45° 200/200
RB.056.45.0500.90.100.100.GL 500 90° 100/100
RB.056.45.0500.90.200.200.GL 500 90° 200/200
Ø 56 x 4.5
RB.065.42.0090.45.100.140.GL 90 45° 100/100
RB.065.42.0090.90.100.100.GL 90 90° 200/200
RB.065.42.0300.90.200.200.GL 300 90° 200/200
RB.065.42.0500.45.200.200.GL 500 45° 200/200
RB.065.42.0500.90.200.200.GL 500 90° 200/200
Ø 65 x 4.2
R (mm) α L1/L2 (mm)
RB.044.32.0090.45.100.140.GL 90 45° 100/140
RB.044.32.0090.90.100.100.GL 90 90° 100/100
Ø 44 x 3.2
RB.080.50.0150.45.100.140.GL 150 45° 100/140
RB.080.50.0500.45.200.200.GL 500 45° 200/200
RB.080.50.0500.90.200.200.GL 500 90° 200/200
Ø 80 x 5.0
NEW
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L (mm)
FS.RED.038.040.CR  38  40  150
FS.RED.038.045.CR  38  44.5  150
FS.RED.038.050.CR  38  50  150
FS.RED.038.054.CR  38  54  150
FS.RED.040.045.CR  40  44.5  150
FS.RED.040.050.CR  40  50  150
FS.RED.040.054.CR  40  54  150
FS.RED.040.060.CR  40  60.3  150
FS.RED.045.050.CR  44.5  50  150
FS.RED.045.054.CR  44.5  54  150
FS.RED.045.060.CR  44.5  60.3  150
FS.RED.050.054.CR  50  54  150
FS.RED.050.060.CR  50  60.3  150
FS.RED.050.063.CR 50 63.5 150
FS.RED.050.065.CR  50  65  150
FS.RED.050.070.CR  50  70  150
FS.RED.054.070.CR  54  70  150
FS.RED.060.063.CR  60.3  63.5  150
FS.RED.060.065.CR  60.3  65  150
FS.RED.060.070.CR  60.3  70  200
FS.RED.060.076.CR  60.3  76.1  200
FS.RED.060.080.CR  60.3  80  200
FS.RED.063.076.CR 63.5 76.1 200
FS.RED.065.070.CR  65  70  200
FS.RED.065.076.CR  65  76.1  200
FS.RED.065.080.CR  65  80  200
FS.RED.065.084.CR  65  84  200
FS.RED.070.076.CR  70  76.1  200
FS.RED.070.080.CR  70  80  200
FS.RED.070.084.CR 70 84 200
FS.RED.070.089.CR  70  88.9  200
FS.RED.076.080.CR  76.1  80  200
FS.RED.076.084.CR  76.1  84  200
FS.RED.076.089.CR  76.1  88.9  200
FS.RED.080.084.CR  80  84  200
FS.RED.080.089.CR  80  88.9  200
FS.RED.080.100.CR  80 100  200
FS.RED.084.089.CR  84  88.9  200
FS.RED.084.102.CR  84 101.6  200
FS.RED.084.104.CR  84  104  200
FS.RED.089.102.CR  88.9 101.6  200
FS.RED.089.104.CR  88.9 104  200
FS.RED.089.108.CR  88.9 108  200
FS.RED.102.104.CR 101.6 104  200
FS.RED.102.108.CR 101.6 108  200
FS.RED.102.114.CR 101.6 114.3  200
FS.RED.104.108.CR 104 108  200
FS.RED.104.114.CR 104 114.3  200
FS.RED.108.114.CR 108 114.3  200
Ø L
SGL.2A.038.1000.CR 38 1000
SGL.2A.040.1000.CR 40 1000
SGL.2A.045.1000.CR 44.5 1000
SGL.2A.050.1000.CR 50 1000
SGL.2A.060.1000.CR 60.3 1000
SGL.2A.065.1000.CR 65 1000
SGL.2A.070.1000.CR 70 1000
SGL.2A.076.1000.CR 76.1 1000
Ø L
SGL.2F.040.1000.CR 40 1000
SGL.2F.050.1000.CR 50 1000
SGL.2F.060.1000.CR 60.3 1000
Ø L
SGL.1A.030.0800.CR 30 820
SGL.1A.038.0300.CR 38 300
SGL.1A.038.0500.CR 38 530
SGL.1A.038.0800.CR 38 820
SGL.1A.040.0300.CR 40 300
SGL.1A.040.0500.CR 40 530
SGL.1A.040.0800.CR 40 820
SGL.1A.045.0300.CR 44.5 300
SGL.1A.045.0500.CR 44.5 530
SGL.1A.045.0800.CR 44.5 820
SGL.1A.050.0300.CR 50 300
SGL.1A.050.0500.CR 50 530
SGL.1A.050.0800.CR 50 820
SGL.1A.060.0300.CR 60 300
SGL.1A.060.0800.CR 60.3 820
Ø
L
Ø
L
Ø
L
R
L1
L2
45°
 Ø
 Ø
L2
L1
R
Ø
1
 Ø
2
L
R
L1
L2
45°
 Ø
 Ø
L2
L1
R
12 13
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
bends (hardened stainless steel)
- crease-free bended, ends deburred
Generally al l  bends can
be hardened!
bends
- ends fire-polished, with copper strip
bends (glass)
p ipe  f i t t ingssuct ion  p ipes
reducer (stainless steel)suction pipe (1A) single-walled (stainless steel)
suction pipe (2A) double-walled (stainless steel)
suction pipe with f i l ter (2F)
double-walled (stainless steel)
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.60.038.15.038.15.CR 38 38 250 160
FS.60.050.15.050.15.CR 50 50 250 160
FS.60.065.15.065.15.CR 65 65 250 160
 Ø2
60°
 Ø
1
L2
L1
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.45.038.15.038.15.CR 38 38 250 160
FS.45.040.15.040.15.CR 40 40 250 160
FS.45.045.15.045.15.CR 44.5 44.5 250 160
FS.45.050.15.050.15.CR 50 50 250 160
FS.45.060.15.045.15.CR 60.3 44.5 250 160
FS.45.060.15.050.15.CR 60.3 50 250 160
FS.45.060.15.060.15.CR 60.3 60.3 250 160
FS.45.065.15.065.15.CR 65 65 250 160
FS.45.070.20.070.20.CR 70 70 300 200
FS.45.076.20.050.15.CR 76.1 50 300 200
FS.45.076.20.060.15.CR 76.1 60.3 300 200
FS.45.076.20.076.20.CR 76.1 76.1 300 200
FS.45.080.20.080.20.CR 80 80 300 200
FS.45.084.20.084.20.CR 84 84 300 200
FS.45.089.20.089.20.CR 88.9 88.9 370 250
FS.45.100.15.100.15.CR 100 100 370 250
FS.45.102.20.102.20.CR 101.6 101.6 370 250
FS.45.104.20.104.20.CR 104 104 370 250
FS.45.108.20.108.20.CR 108 108 370 250
FS.45.114.20.114.20.CR 114.3 114.3 370 250
L1
L2
 Ø2
 Ø
1
45°
L1
L2
 Ø2
 Ø
1
45°
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.45.040.15.040.15.CR.H 40 40 250 160
FS.45.050.15.050.15.CR.H 50 50 250 160
FS.45.060.15.060.15.CR.H 60.3 60.3 250 160
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.45.044.32.044.32.GL 44 x 3.2 44 x 3.2 250 160
FS.45.054.35.054.32.GL 54 x 3.5 54 x 3.5 250 160
FS.45.065.42.065.42.GL 65 x 4.2 65 x 4.2 250 160
L1
L2
 Ø2
 Ø
1
45°
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.30.038.15.038.15.CR 38 38 300 200
FS.30.040.15.040.15.CR 40 40 300 200
FS.30.045.15.045.15.CR 44.5 44.5 300 200
FS.30.050.15.050.15.CR 50 50 300 200
FS.30.060.15.045.15.CR 60.3 44.5 300 200
FS.30.060.15.060.15.CR 60.3 60.3 300 200
FS.30.065.15.065.15.CR 65 65 400 300
FS.30.070.20.050.20.CR 70 50 400 300
FS.30.070.20.070.20.CR 70 70 400 300
FS.30.076.20.076.20.CR 76.1 76.1 400 300
FS.30.080.20.080.20.CR 80 80 400 300
FS.30.084.20.084.20.CR 84 84 400 300
FS.30.089.20.089.20.CR 88.9 88.9 450 350
FS.30.100.15.100.15.CR 100 100 450 350
FS.30.102.20.102.20.CR 101.6 101.6 450 350
FS.30.104.20.104.20.CR 104 104 450 350
FS.30.108.20.108.20.CR 108 108 450 350
FS.30.114.20.114.20.CR 114.3 114.3 450 350
FS.30.129.20.129.20.CR 129 129 450 350
FS.30.154.20.154.20.CR 154 154 640 490
 Ø
1
L1
L2
 Ø2
30°
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.30.040.15.040.15.CR.H 40 40 300 200
FS.30.050.15.050.15.CR.H 50 50 300 200
FS.30.060.15.060.15.CR.H 60.3 60.3 300 200
 Ø
1
L1
L2
 Ø2
30°
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.Y.038.15.038.15.CR 38 38 120 100
FS.Y.040.15.040.15.CR 40 40 120 100
FS.Y.045.15.045.15.CR 44.5 44.5 120 100
FS.Y.050.15.050.15.CR 50 50 120 100
FS.Y.060.15.060.15.CR 60.3 60.3 140 100
FS.Y.065.15.065.15.CR 65 65 160 100
FS.Y.076.20.076.20.CR 76.1 76.1 160 100
L1
60°
 Ø2
 Ø1
L2
Ø (mm) R
RB.040.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 40 90
RB.045.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 44.5 90
RB.050.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 50 90
RB.060.15.0090.90.100.100.CR 60.3 90
RB.065.15.0150.90.100.100.CR 65 150
RB.070.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 70 150
RB.076.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 76.1 150
RB.080.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 80 150
RB.084.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 84 150
RB.089.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 88.9 150
RB.102.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 101.6 150
RB.104.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 104 150
RB.114.20.0150.90.200.200.CR 114.3 150
 Ø
R
L1
 Ø2
 Ø
1
L2
Ø (mm) R
RB.044.32.0090.90.100.100.GL 44 90
RB.054.35.0090.90.100.100.GL 54 90
RB.065.42.0090.90.100.100.GL 65 90
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.T.038.15.038.15.CR 38 38 200 100
FS.T.040.15.040.15.CR 40 40 200 100
FS.T.045.15.045.15.CR 44.5 44.5 200 100
FS.T.050.15.040.15.CR 50 40 200 100
FS.T.050.15.050.15.CR 50 50 200 100
FS.T.060.15.045.15.CR 60.3 44.5 200 100
FS.T.060.15.050.15.CR 60.3 50 200 100
FS.T.060.15.060.15.CR 60.3 60.3 200            100
FS.T.065.15.050.15.CR 65 50 200 100
FS.T.065.15.065.15.CR 65 65 200 100
FS.T.070.20.070.20.CR 70 70 300 150
FS.T.076.20.060.15.CR 76.1 60.3 300           150
FS.T.076.20.076.20.CR 76.1 76.1 300 150
FS.T.080.20.080.20.CR 80 80 300 150
FS.T.084.20.084.20.CR 84 84 300 150
FS.T.089.20.089.20.CR 88.9 88.9 300 150
FS.T.102.20.102.20.CR 101.6 101.6 300 150
FS.T.104.20.104.20.CR 104 104 300 150
FS.T.114.20.114.20.CR 114.3 114.3 300 150
FS.T.129.20.129.20.CR 129 129 300 150
L2
 Ø
1
L1
 Ø2
Ø1 (mm) Ø2 (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm)
FS.T.044.32.044.32.GL 44 x 3.2 44 x 3.2 210 155
FS.T.048.32.048.32.GL 48 x 3.2 48 x 3.2 210 155
FS.T.054.35.054.35.GL 54 x 3.5 54 x 3.5 210 155
FS.T.065.42.065.42.GL 65 x 4.2 65 x 4.2 210 155
 Ø
R
NEW
NEW
14 15
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
p ipe  f i t t ings
- bead blasted
branch pipe 30° (hardened stainless steel)
- bead blasted
branch pipe 30° (stainless steel) L-piece (stainless steel)
- crease-free bended
T-piece (stainless steel)
- bead blasted
p ipe  f i t t ings
branch pipe 60° (stainless steel)
- bead blasted
- bead blasted
branch pipe 45° (hardened stainless steel)
branch pipe 45° (Glas)
- ends fire-polished, with copper strip
- bead blasted
branch pipe 45° (stainless steel)
Y-piece 60° (stainless steel)
- bead blasted
L-piece (glass)
- ends fire-polished, with copper strip
T-piece (glass; one side closed)
- ends fire-polished, with copper strip
Ø
150
 Ø
L
Ø
150
NEW
 Ø
100
100
 Ø
2
 Ø
1
Ø (mm) C°
SCH.01.PVC.038 38 -20° / +65°
SCH.01.PVC.040 40 -20° / +65°
SCH.01.PVC.045 45 -20° / +65°
SCH.01.PVC.050 50 -20° / +65°
SCH.01.PVC.060 60 -20° / +65°
SCH.01.PVC.076 76 -20° / +65°
Ø (mm) C°
SCH.01.PVC.PUR.040 40 -20° / +80°
SCH.01.PVC.PUR.050 50 -20° / +80°
SCH.01.PVC.PUR.060 60 -20° / +80°
1.4 mm Ø (mm) mm C°
SCH.02.PUR.14.032 32 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.038 38 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.040 40 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.045 45 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.050 50 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.054 54 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.060 60 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.065 65 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.076 76 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.080 80 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.100 110 1.4 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.14.150 150 1.4 -40° / +100°
Ø (mm) C°
SCH.03.PVC.038 38 -15° / +60°
SCH.03.PVC.040 40 -15° / +60°
SCH.03.PVC.050 50 -15° / +60°
SCH.03.PVC.060 60 -15° / +60°
SCH.03.PVC.070 70 -15° / +60°
Ø (mm) C°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.030 30 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.032 32 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.038 38 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.040 40 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.050 50 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.054 54 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.060 60 -15° / +65°
SCH.03.PVC.PUR.06.076 76 -15° / +65°
 Ø
100
In
lin
er
2.0 mm Ø (mm) mm C°
SCH.02.PUR.20.040 40 2.0 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.20.045 45 2.0 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.20.050 50 2.0 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.20.060 60 2.0 -40° / +100°
SCH.02.PUR.20.090 90 2.0 -40° / +100°
16 17
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
- outside material PVC
- inside material PUR (0.6 mm)
- with earthing wire
- 20 m - rolls
- outside material PVC
- inside material PUR (0.6 mm)
- with earthing wire
- 20 m - rolls
Ø (mm) width
SCH.SCHNE.032.045.05.VZ 32 - 45 12
SCH.SCHNE.040.060.12.VZ  40 - 60 12
SCH.SCHNE.060.080.12.VZ  60 - 80 12
SCH.SCHNE.070.090.12.VZ  70 - 90 12
SCH.SCHNE.090.110.12.VZ   90 - 110 12
SCH.SCHNE.150.170.12.VZ 150 - 170 12
SCH.SCHNE.192.227.20.VZ 192 - 227 20
SCH.SCHNE.217.252.20.VZ 217 - 252 20
SCH.SCHNE.242.277.20.VZ 242 - 277 20
Ø (mm) width
SCH.GELENK.051.055.20.CR 51 - 55 20
SCH.GELENK.073.079.25.CR 73 - 79 25
SCH.GELENK.091.097.25.CR 91 - 97 25
SCH.GELENK.097.104.25.CR 97 - 104 25
SCH.GELENK.104.112.25.CR 104 - 112 25
SCH.GELENK.112.121.25.CR 112 - 121 25
SCH.GELENK.121.130.25.CR 121 - 130 25
- steel (galvanised) - stainless steel
c lamp
clamp „worm drive“ clamp „hinge bolt“
- light version
- length = 100 mm, 2 screws
- stainless steel sleeve
pipe coupling (RV.10)
pipe coupling (RV.11)
- light version
- for connecting glass and stainless steel pipes
- length = 100 mm, 2 screws
- stainless steel sleeve
p ipe  coup l ings
pipe coupling (RV.12)
- light version with inliner (B=38 mm)
- length = 100 mm, 2 screws
- stainless steel sleeve
- outside material PVC
- inside material PVC
- with earthing wire
- 20 m - rolls
- outside material PUR
- inside material PUR
- with earthing wire
- 20 m - rolls
plastic hose (SCH.01) plastic hose (SCH.02) plastic hose (SCH.03)
- outside material PVC
- inside material PVC
- with earthing wire
- 20 m - rolls
hoses
- heavy version
- length = 150 mm, 3 screws
- stainless steel / galvanised sleeve
pipe coupling (RV.20)
- light version
- length = 150 mm, 3 screws
- stainless steel sleeve
pipe coupling (RV.16)
-  suitable for coupling length  150 / 200 mm
- pipe clamp made of stainless steel
- connection parts made of aluminium
traction rel ief
Ø (mm) L
RV.ZUG.060 60 290
RV.ZUG.070 70 290
RV.ZUG.076 76 290
RV.ZUG.080 80 290
RV.ZUG.084 84 290
RV.ZUG.089 89 290
RV.ZUG.100 100 290
RV.ZUG.102 102 290
RV.ZUG.104 104 290
RV.ZUG.106 106 290
RV.ZUG.108 108 290
RV.ZUG.114 114 290
RV.ZUG.125 125 290
RV.ZUG.129 129 290
RV.ZUG.133 133 290
RV.ZUG.139 139 290
RV.ZUG.154 154 290
Ø (mm) gasket max. C°
RV.10.038.100.2.01.CR 38 NBR black 80
RV.10.038.100.2.03.CR 38 Silikon red 225
RV.10.040.100.2.01.CR 40 NBR black 80
RV.10.040.100.2.02.CR 40 NBR white 110
RV.10.040.100.2.03.CR 40 Silikon red 225
RV.10.045.100.2.01.CR 45 NBR black 80
RV.10.048.100.2.01.CR 48 NBR black 80
RV.10.050.100.2.01.CR 50 NBR black 80
RV.10.050.100.2.02.CR 50 NBR white 110
RV.10.050.100.2.03.CR 50 Silikon red 225
RV.10.054.100.2.01.CR 54 NBR black 80
RV.10.060.100.2.01.CR 60 NBR black 80
RV.10.060.100.2.02.CR 60 NBR white 110
RV.10.060.100.2.03.CR 60 Silikon red 225
RV.10.063.100.2.01.CR 63.5 NBR black 80
RV.10.065.100.2.01.CR 65 NBR black 80
RV.10.065.100.2.02.CR 65 NBR white 110
RV.10.070.100.2.01.CR 70 NBR black 80
RV.10.076.100.2.01.CR 76 NBR black 80
RV.10.080.100.2.01.CR 80 NBR black 80
RV.10.080.100.2.03.CR 80 Silikon red 225
RV.10.090.100.2.01.CR 90 NBR black 80
RV.10.102.100.2.02.CR 101.6 NBR white 110
Ø (mm) gasket max. C°
RV.11.038.042.100.2.01.CR 38/42 NBR black 80
RV.11.040.044.100.2.01.CR 40/44 NBR black 80
RV.11.040.047.100.2.01.CR 40/47 NBR black 80
RV.11.045.048.100.2.01.CR 45/48 NBR black 80
RV.11.050.054.100.2.01.CR 50/54 NBR black 80
RV.11.050.056.100.2.01.CR 50/56 NBR black 80
RV.11.060.065.100.2.01.CR 60/65 NBR black 80
RV.11.076.080.100.2.01.CR 76/80 NBR black 80
Ø (mm) gasket max. C°
RV.12.045.100.2.02.CR 45 NBR white 110
RV.12.050.100.2.02.CR 50 NBR white 110
RV.12.060.100.2.01.CR 60 NBR black 80
RV.12.060.100.2.03.CR 60 Silikon rot 225
RV.12.076.100.2.02.CR 76 NBR weiss 110
RV.12.076.100.2.03.CR 76 Silikon rot 225
stainless steel
RV.20.050.150.3.02.CR 50 NBR white 110
RV.20.060.150.3.02.CR 60 NBR white 110
RV.20.070.150.3.02.CR 70 NBR white 110
RV.20.084.150.3.02.CR 84 NBR white 110
RV.20.089.150.3.02.CR  89 NBR white 110
RV.20.104.150.3.02.CR 104 NBR white 110
RV.20.108.150.3.02.CR 108 NBR white 110
RV.20.114.150.3.02.CR 114.3 NBR white 110
RV.20.129.150.3.02.CR 129 NBR white 110
RV.20.150.150.3.02.CR 150 NBR white 110
steel galvanised Ø (mm) gasket max. C°
RV.20.050.150.3.02.VZ  50 NBR white 110
RV.20.054.150.3.02.VZ  54 NBR white 110
RV.20.060.150.3.02.VZ  60 NBR white 110
RV.20.063.150.3.02.VZ  63 NBR white 110
RV.20.065.150.3.02.VZ  65 NBR white 110
RV.20.070.150.3.02.VZ  70 NBR white 110
RV.20.076.150.3.02.VZ  76 NBR white 110
RV.20.080.150.3.02.VZ  80 NBR white 110
RV.20.084.150.3.02.VZ  84 NBR white 110
RV.20.085.150.3.02.VZ  85 NBR white 110
RV.20.089.150.3.02.VZ  89 NBR white 110
RV.20.095.150.3.02.VZ  95 NBR white 110
RV.20.100.150.3.02.VZ 100 NBR white 110
RV.20.102.150.3.02.VZ 101.6 NBR white 110
RV.20.104.150.3.02.VZ 104 NBR white 110
RV.20.108.150.3.02.VZ 108 NBR white 110
RV.20.114.150.3.02.VZ 114.3 NBR white 110
RV.20.125.150.3.02.VZ 125 NBR white 110
RV.20.127.150.3.02.VZ 127 NBR white 110
RV.20.129.150.3.02.VZ 129 NBR white 110
RV.20.133.150.3.02.VZ 133 NBR white 110
RV.20.139.150.3.02.VZ 139 NBR white 110
RV.20.154.150.3.02.VZ 154 NBR white 110
Ø (mm) gasket max. C°
RV.16.040.150.3.01.CR 40 NBR black 80
RV.16.040.150.3.02.CR 40 NBR white 110
RV.16.050.150.3.01.CR 50 NBR black 80
RV.16.050.150.3.02.CR 50 NBR white 110
RV.16.060.150.3.01.CR 60 NBR black 80
RV.16.060.150.3.02.CR 60 NBR white 110
RV.16.075.150.3.01.CR 75 NBR black 80
RV.16.075.150.3.02.CR 75 NBR white 110
RV.16.076.150.3.01.CR 76 NBR black 80
RV.16.076.150.3.02.CR 76 NBR white 110
RV.16.089.150.3.01.CR 89 NBR black 80
RV.16.089.150.3.02.CR 89 NBR white 110
RV.16.102.150.3.01.CR 101.6 NBR black 80
RV.16.102.150.3.02.CR 101.6 NBR white 110
Ø
KP.CAM.A.01.40.AL 40
KP.CAM.A.01.45.AL 45
KP.CAM.A.01.50.AL 50
KP.CAM.A.01.60.AL 60
KP.CAM.A.01.65.AL 65
KP.CAM.A.01.76.AL 76
Ø
KP.CAM.C.02.38.CR 38
KP.CAM.C.02.40.CR 40
KP.CAM.C.02.45.CR 45
KP.CAM.C.02.50.CR 50
KP.CAM.C.02.54.CR 54
KP.CAM.C.02.60.CR 60.3
KP.CAM.C.02.65.CR 65
Ø
KP.CAM.C.01.40.AL 40
KP.CAM.C.01.50.AL 50
KP.CAM.C.01.60.AL 60
KP.CAM.C.01.76.AL 76
Ø
KP.CAM.DC.01.40.AL 40
KP.CAM.DC.01.45.50.AL 45
KP.CAM.DC.01.45.50.AL 50
KP.CAM.DC.01.60.65.AL 60
KP.CAM.DC.01.60.65.AL 65
KP.CAM.DC.01.76.AL 76
Ø
KP.CAM.DP.01.40.AL 40
KP.CAM.DP.01.45.50.AL 45
KP.CAM.DP.01.45.50.AL 50
KP.CAM.DP.01.60.65.AL 60
KP.CAM.DP.01.60.65.AL 65
KP.CAM.DP.01.76.AL 76
Ø
KP.CAM.E.01.40.AL 40
KP.CAM.E.01.45.AL 45
KP.CAM.E.01.50.AL 50
KP.CAM.E.01.60.AL 60.3
KP.CAM.E.01.65.AL 65
KP.CAM.E.01.70.AL 70
KP.CAM.E.01.76.AL 76
Ø
KP.CAM.D.01.40.AL 40
KP.CAM.D.01.50.AL 50
KP.CAM.D.01.60.AL 60.3
KP.CAM.D.01.76.AL 76
NEW NEW
18 19
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
- with gasket
Camlock male part  ( for pipe)
Camlock  coup l ings  (a lumin ium)
Camlock cap
- with gasket
- with mounting chain
Camlock female part  ( for hose)
- with gasket
- material touching parts stainless steel
- with gasket
Camlock female part  ( for hose)
Camlock plug
- with mounting chain - with gasket
- with cap and mounting chain
- stainless steel pipe (L=500mm)
- limit switch (10 m cable)
- with cap and mounting chain
- limit switch (10 m cable)
pipe Ø size
KP.STORZ.MROHR.01.A.089.ES.AL 88.9 A (133)
KP.STORZ.MROHR.01.B.089.ES.AL 88.9 B (89)
KP.STORZ.MROHR.01.A.108.ES.AL 108 A (133)
for hose Ø size
KP.STORZ.SCH.01.A.090.AL 90 A (133)
KP.STORZ.SCH.01.A.102.AL 102 A (133)
KP.STORZ.SCH.01.B.076.AL 76 B (89)
KP.STORZ.SCH.01.B.080.AL 80 B (89)
KP.STORZ.SCH.01.C.050.AL 50 C (66)
thread size
KP.STORZ.OROHR.01.A.ES.AL 4“ A (133)
KP.STORZ.OROHR.01.B.ES.AL 3“ B (89)
- with cap and mounting chain
- stainless steel pipe (L=500mm)
pipe Ø size
KP.STORZ.MROHR.01.A.089.AL 88.9 A (133)
KP.STORZ.MROHR.01.B.089.AL 88.9 B (89)
KP.STORZ.MROHR.01.A.108.AL 108 A (133)
Stor z coupling with pipe
Stor z hose coupling
Stor z coupling with pipeStor z coupling
Stor z coupling Stor z cap
thread size
KP.STORZ.FEST.01.A.AL 4“ A (133)
KP.STORZ.FEST.01.B.AL 3“ B (89)
KP.STORZ.FEST.01.C.AL 2,5“ C (66)
size
KP.STORZ.BLIND.01.A.AL A (133)
KP.STORZ.BLIND.01.B.AL B (89)
KP.STORZ.BLIND.01.C.AL C (66)
- with mounting chain- with gasket
Stor z  coup l ings  (a lumin ium)
Camlock male part  ( for hose) Camlock female part  ( for pipe)
- with gasket- with gasket
B
L
P
P
Ø
H
B
L
P
P
H
Ø
Ø
L
□
P
L
B
P
P
Ø
H
20 21
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
suction by-pass valve (LSV)
suct ion  by -pass  va l ve  /  s l ide  va l ve
open closed
slide valve (AS.10)
sl ide valve (AS.20) with suction f i l ter
sl ide valve (AS.20) with suction strainer
suct ion  by -pass  va l ve  /  s l ide  va l ve
process: open closedprocess:
open closedprocess:
with magnetic valve ex magnetic valve Ø P □ L
LSV.10.040.01.024V LSV.10.040.01 40 1/8” 125 x 125 330
LSV.10.045.01.024V LSV.10.045.01 45 1/8” 125 x 125 330
LSV.10.050.01.024V LSV.10.050.01 50 1/8” 125 x 125 330
LSV.10.060.01.024V LSV.10.060.01 60 1/8” 125 x 125 379
LSV.10.065.01.024V LSV.10.065.01 65 1/8” 125 x 125 379
LSV.10.070.01.024V LSV.10.070.01 70 1/8” 150 x 150 372
LSV.10.076.01.024V LSV.10.076.01 76 1/8” 150 x 150 372
with magnetic valve ex magnetic valve Ø P B L H
AS.10.040.01.024V AS.10.040.01 40 1/8” 74 310 170
AS.10.045.01.024V AS.10.045.01 44.5 1/8” 84 360 208
AS.10.050.01.024V AS.10.050.01 50 1/8” 84 360 172
AS.10.060.01.024V AS.10.060.01 60.3 1/8” 94 400 172
AS.10.065.01.024V AS.10.065.01 65 1/8” 114 488 294
AS.10.070.01.024V AS.10.070.01 70 1/8” 114 488 266
AS.10.076.01.024V AS.10.076.01 76.1 1/8” 114 488 224
AS.10.080.01.024V AS.10.080.01 80 1/8” 128 564 283
AS.10.084.01.024V AS.10.084.01 84 1/8” 128 564 260
AS.10.089.01.024V AS.10.089.01 88.9 1/8” 128 564 224
AS.10.100.01.024V AS.10.100.01 100 1/8” 142 678 251
AS.10.102.01.024V AS.10.102.01 101.6 1/8” 142 678 251
AS.10.104.01.024V AS.10.104.01 104 1/8” 142 678 251
with magnetic valve ex magnetic valve Ø P B L H
AS.20.040.F.024V AS.20.040.F 40 1/8” 74 414 196
AS.20.045.F.024V AS.20.045.F 44.5 1/8” 84 440 232
AS.20.050.F.024V AS.20.050.F 50 1/8” 84 440 196
AS.20.060.F.024V AS.20.060.F 60.3 1/8” 94 456 206
AS.20.076.F.024V AS.20.076.F 76.1 1/8” 118 545 257
with magnetic valve ex magnetic valve Ø P B L H
AS.20.060.S.024V AS.20.060.S 60.3 1/8” 94 456 206
AS.20.076.S.024V AS.20.076.S 76.1 1/8” 118 554 256
AS.20.089.S.024V AS.20.089.S 88.9 1/8” 138 607 266
Ø
ASK.SL.C.038.SIEB 38
ASK.SL.C.040.SIEB 40
ASK.SL.C.045.SIEB 44.5
ASK.SL.C.050.SIEB 50
ASK.SL.C.060.SIEB 60.3
ASK.SL.C.065.SIEB 65
ASK.SL.C.070.SIEB 70
ASK.SL.C.076.SIEB 76.1
Ø
ASK.SL.A.150 DN150
ASK.SL.A.200 DN200
ASK.SL.A.250 DN250
ASK.SL.A.FLEX FlexSilo
ASK.SL.A.150.J “Jacob” D150
DN150
1-way
Ø38
DN200 DN250 FlexSilo
2-way 4-way 6-way
Ø40 Ø45 Ø50 Ø60 Ø65 Ø70 Ø76
ASK.SL.Z.PROBEASK.SL.Z.STORZ.AASK.SL.Z.FILT. ...
“Jacob” D150
22 23
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
description
ASK.SL.Z.DECKEL suction hole cover
ASK.SL.Z.FILT.045.01 suction point filter D=40/45
ASK.SL.Z.FILT.050.01 suction point filter D=50
ASK.SL.Z.FILT.060.01 suction point filter D=60
ASK.SL.Z.PROBE sample taking
ASK.SL.Z.STORZ.A suction coupling for silo truck Storz-A
accessories
size
ASK.SL.B.1 1-way
ASK.SL.B.2 2-way
ASK.SL.B.4 4-way
ASK.SL.B.6 6-way
suction box (modular system)
suct ion  boxes
examples
24 25
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
26 27
technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015 technical changes reserved - status: 10/2015
AJ Solutions BVBA
Vierselbaan 40 unit 14/15
B - 2240 Zandhoven
Belgium
 +32 3 366 24 55
 +32 3 311 75 87
te
ch
ni
ca
l c
ha
ng
es
 re
se
rv
ed
 -
st
at
us
: 1
0/
20
15